API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
FC8
Series 500 Low Profile
Filtered Connectors
Metal
front
shell

 .375
(9.53)
Ordering Information
Example: 56-524-013-GBL
Board Layout
GBL Option
Typical Layout for .318" (8.08) Footprint
Features
� Snap-in retention to PC board,
requires no hardware
� Ensures low ground impedance
for superior filtering
� 4-40 threads on mounting flange
eliminate loose hardware
56 - 5 2 4 - 013 - GBL
Filtered
D-sub
Connectors
Series 500
Connectors
Shell Size/
Number of
Contacts
0 - 9 size
1 - 15 size
2 - 25 size
Contact Type/Termination
2 - Pin to 90° PCB mount
3 - Socket to straight PCB mount
4 - Socket to 90° PCB mount
7 - Pin to straight PCB mount
Capacitance
Value
010 - 120 pF
011 - 440 pF
012 - 840 pF
013 - 1000 pF
014 - 1500 pF
Mounting or Hardware Options
TI - 4-40 threads on mounting
flange (.120" (3.05mm) hole
if not selected)
GBL - Grounded board lock,
includes 4-40 threads
(available only on 90° PCB)
GBLF - Grounded board lock and ferrite
slab, provides the enhanced
performance of an (LC) filter
(available only on 90° PCB)
This part number represents a Series 500 filtered D-sub connector with 25 contacts,
socket to 90° PCB mount configuration. The filter has a capacitance value of 1000 pF
and the connector includes a grounded board lock.
For special needs or combinations of features, contact API engineering.
.025
(.64)
sq.
 .318
(8.08)
 .374
(9.50)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
– - Standard connector
F - RoHS compliant version